

Ä

ITEM NO.17

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13457-13460/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2011 in MA No.1275/2006,MA No.1276/2006 dated 27/02/2012 in RP No.43/2012,RP No.44/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BHAGRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-4
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master