

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25091-25094/2012

BHAGRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krishan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties through their ld. Counsels present.

On scrutiny of the record, it appears that copies of counter affidavit have been supplied to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner but there is no endorsement on the acknowledgment filed on record dated 19.11.2012. The ld. counsel for the respondent to serve copies of the counter affidavit to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, as per rules.

List again on 14.12.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj